## **Dear Visitor**

**Content Disclaimer:** All information provided on the Euxton Parish Council web site is provided for information purposes only and does not constitute a legal contract between the Euxton Parish Council site and any person or entity unless otherwise specified.

Information on the Euxton Parish Council web site is subject to change without prior notice. Although every reasonable effort is made to present current and accurate information, Euxton Parish Council makes no guarantees of any kind.

The Euxton Parish Council site may contain information that is created and maintained by a variety of sources both internal and external to Euxton Parish Council. These sites might include unmoderated forums containing the personal opinions and other expressions of the persons who post the entries. Euxton Parish Council does not control, monitor or guarantee the information contained in these sites or information contained in links to other external web sites, and does not endorse any views expressed or products or services offered therein. In no event shall Euxton Parish Council be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such site or resource.

Any links to external web sites and/or non- Euxton Parish Council information provided on Euxton Parish Council pages are provided as a courtesy. They should not be construed as an endorsement by Euxton Parish Council of the content or views of the linked or hosted materials.

**Privacy Policy:** Euxton Parish Council does not share any information obtained from visitors to our website with any party outside Euxton Parish Council. When you visit our website, our counter provider automatically collects some technical information about your visit. This information includes: your computers IP address, the name of the domain from which you are accessing our website, the date and time of the visit, and the operating system and browser type you are using. Euxton Parish Council uses this technical information only for the purpose of managing our web site and monitoring traffic flows. Doing so will allow us to continue to improve Euxton Parish Council's website so that it will be of interest and value to our visitors.

The Euxton Parish Council website does not collect any personally identifiable information except when an individual chooses to provide such information to us via electronic mail or a web-based survey form, or such like. Euxton Parish Council does not share any information collected with third parties. In addition, information received from individuals is stored in a secure environment. We hope that it will enhance the value of our website to all our visitors.

Cookies: Euxton Parish Council does not operate cookies on its site.

**Euxton Parish Council**